[COUNCIL NAME: Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council

Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2018/2019

Table 1

The following records allowances for 2018/19, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing &

Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.
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No.

Initials

Surname

BAIRD
BEATTIE
BLAIR
CALLAN
CAMPBELL
CHIVERS
CLARKE
COLE
DOUGLAS

DUDDY

FIELDING
FINLAY
FITZPATRICK
HARDING
HILLIS
HOLMES
HUNTER
KING
KNIGHT-
McQUILLAN
LOFTUS
McCANDLESS
McCAUL
McCORKELL
McGLINCHEY
McKEOWN
McKILLOP
McKILLOP
McLEAN
McSHANE
McSHANE
MULHOLLAND
NICHOLL
QUIGLEY
ROBINSON
STEVENSON

WATTON

WILSON
DEIGHAN
McLAUGHLIN
MULHOLLAND
McCAW

Dates of Office

(to be completed if not councillor for
full year - e.g. 01/06/2018 to 30/09/2018)

01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019

01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019

01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 05/05/2018
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019

01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019

01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 04/06/2018
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019

01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019

01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019
04/06/2018 to 31/03/2019

Basic
Allowance

14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678

14,678

14,678
14,678

1,402
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678

14,678

14,678
14,678

2,575
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678

14,678

14,678
14,678
14,678
14,678
12,143

Special

Responsibility

Allowance

800
133

1,200
2,680

1,520
1,200
2,155

533

1,200
1,200

2,467
1,200

987

987

Chairperson/

Mayor
Allowance

2,133

9,867

Vice Total
Chairperson/ Personal

Deputy Mayor — Ajjgwances
Allowance

£ £

17,612
14,812
15,611
14,678
14,678
24,545
4,111 18,789
15,878
14,678

15,212

15,878
17,358

1,518
14,678
14,678
17,145
15,665
15,878

14,678

15,878
15,398

2,775
14,678
14,678
16,198
15,878
16,833
15,212
14,678
15,878
14,678
15,878
17,145
15,878
14,678

14,678

14,678
14,678
889 16,554
14,678
13,130

Mileage
Allowance

5,254

382

4,576

1,631
801

1,601
57

311
2,135
1,572
4,316

1,585
917

296
228
385
3,176
2,797
1,078
1,987
1,295
6,211
742

810

1,020

61

N.B. Records travel & subsistence

{: paid to illor and
incurred by council on behalf of
councillor

Public Subsistence

Transport and (including

Other Travel accommodation)

Incidentals
£ £

189 902

198 413

34 21

163 114

243 390

93 166
8

129 144

229 109

212 1,123

93 199

Total Travel
and
Subsistence

6,345

4,949

1,593
917

296
228
385
3,176
3,070
1,078
2,325
1,295
7,546
742

1,102

1,020

61

Dependants’
Carers
Allowance

605




42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Total

McGURK 05/06/2018 to 31/03/2019 12,103 987 13,090

OO0 000O000O000O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0O0O0O0OO0O

586,000 28,804 12,000 5,000 631,803

D000 00O00O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O00O0O0Oo

45,124 1,591 3,581 50,296

605




COUNCIL NAME : Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council

Record of Councillors' Support Services funded by Council relating to the period 2018/2019

Support Service

Communications and Support

General Secretarial Services

Courses/ Conferences/ Visits
(Such as registration / joining fees)

Other Costs not covered above
(>£1,000 - such as providing
business cards, council headed
paper, etc)

Total

Amount
£
12,439
563
4,200

17,202

Details

Mobile phone (Mayor), ICT Equipment, printers and
consumables, data allowances on mobile SIM's

NAC Subscritpion, Somme Heritage

Table 2




