## COUNCIL NAME: Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council

## Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2018/2019

The following records allowances for 2018/19, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing & Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.

N.B. Records travel & subsistence expenditure paid to councillor and incurred by council on behalf of councillor													
No.	Initials	Surname	Dates of Office (to be completed if not councillor for full year - e.g. 01/06/2018 to 30/09/2018)	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Chairperson/ Mayor Allowance	Vice Chairperson/ Deputy Mayor Allowance	Total Personal Allowances	Mileage Allowance	Public Transport and Other Travel Incidentals	Subsistence (including accommodation)	Total Travel and Subsistence	Dependants' Carers Allowance
				3	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
1	J	BAIRD	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	800	2,133		17,612	5,254	189	902	6,345	
2	ΟE	BEATTIE	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	133	_,		14,812	0			0	
3	W	BLAIR	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	933			15,611	382			382	
4	Α	CALLAN	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	0			0	
5	FA	CAMPBELL	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	0			0	
6	В	CHIVERS	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0	9,867		24,545	4,576	198	413	5,187	
7	T	CLARKE	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0		4,111	18,789	0			0	
8	AS	COLE	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	1,200			15,878	1,531			1,531	
9	AB	DOUGLAS	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	801			801	
10	W S G	DUDDY	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	533			15,212	0			0	
11	J M	FIELDING	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	1,200			15,878	0			0	
12	JF	FINLAY	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	2,680			17,358	1,601			1,601	
13	В	FITZPATRICK	01/04/2018 to 05/05/2018	1,402	116			1,518	57			57	
14	D	HARDING	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	0			0	
15	NF	HILLIS	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	311	34	21	366	
16	RJ	HOLMES	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	2,467			17,145	2,135	163	114	2,412	
17	SE	HUNTER	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	987			15,665	1,572			1,572	
18	W A	KING	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	1,200			15,878	4,316	243	390	4,949	
19	МА	KNIGHT- McQUILLAN	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	0	93	166	259	
20	RA	LOFTUS	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	1,200			15,878	1,585	8		1,593	
21	WJ	McCANDLESS	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	720			15,398	917			917	
22	TA	McCAUL	01/04/2018 to 04/06/2018	2,575	200			2,775	0			0	
23	JA	McCORKELL	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	296			296	
24	SP	McGLINCHEY	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	228			228	
25	TW	McKEOWN	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	1,520			16,198	385			385	
26 27	M A	McKILLOP	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	1,200			15,878	3,176	400		3,176	
28	SL	McKILLOP	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	2,155			16,833	2,797	129	144	3,070	_
29	R A C M	McLEAN McSHANE	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678 14,678	533			15,212 14,678	1,078			1,078	
30	Р	McSHANE	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	1,200			15,878	1,078	229	109	2,325	
31	KJ	MULHOLLAND	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	1,200			14,678	1,987	229	109	1,295	
32	D	NICHOLL	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	1,200			15,878	6,211	212	1,123	7,546	
33	S D	QUIGLEY	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	2,467			17,145	742	212	1,123	7,546	605
34	ADJ	ROBINSON	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019 01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	1,200			15,878	0			0	003
35	IR	STEVENSON	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	810	93	199	1,102	
36	WJR	WATTON	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	0			0	
37	D	WILSON	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	0			0	
38	J	DEIGHAN	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	0			0	
39	С	McLAUGHLIN	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	987		889	16,554	1,020			1,020	
40	Α	MULHOLLAND	01/04/2018 to 31/03/2019	14,678	0			14,678	0			0	
41	С	McCAW	04/06/2018 to 31/03/2019	12,143	987			13,130	61			61	

42 K	McGURK	05/06/2018 to 31/03/2019	12,103	987			13,090	0			0	
43							0				0	
44							0				0	
45							0				0	
46							0				0	
47							0				0	
48							0				0	
49							0				0	
50							0				0	
51							0				0	
52							0				0	
53							0				0	
54							0				0	
55							0				0	
56							0				0	
57							0				0	
58							0				0	
59							0				0	
60							0				0	
61							0				0	
62							0				0	
63							0				0	
64							0				0	
65							0				0	
66							0				0	
67							0				0	
Total			586,000	28,804	12,000	5,000	631,803	45,124	1,591	3,581	50,296	605

## COUNCIL NAME : Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council

## Record of Councillors' Support Services funded by Council relating to the period 2018/2019

Support Service	Amount	Details
Support Service	Amount	Details
	£	
Communications and Support	12,439	Mobile phone (Mayor), ICT Equipment, printers and consumables, data allowances on mobile SIM's
General Secretarial Services		
Courses/ Conferences/ Visits (Such as registration / joining fees)	563	
Other Costs not covered above (>£1,000 - such as providing business cards, council headed paper, etc)	4,200	NAC Subscritpion, Somme Heritage
Total	17,202	